14.2  Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on

as compared with the preceding quarter.
   Immediate
   Current   Preceding
   Quarter   Quarter
   30/09/2019   30/06/2019   Changes
   RM ’000   RM ’000   %

   Revenue   531,257   550,533   (   3.50 )
   Operating profit   65,540   75,226   (  12.88)

 Profit Before Interest and Tax   65,540   75,226   (  12.88)
   Profit before tax   62,768   69,980   (  10.31)
   Profit after tax   50,164   56,709   (  11.54)
   Profit attributed To Ordinary Equity  Shareholders   49,175   55,883   (  12.00)

   Divisions

   Technical   Investment
   Rubber   Gloves   Clean-Room   Holding   Total

   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000
Current Quarter ended
- 30/09/2019 (3Q19)
Revenue   46,609   465,746   18,396   4,537   535,288
Intercompany elimination   0   0   0   (  4,031)   (   4,031)
   46,609   465,746   18,396   506   531,257
Profit before tax   8,167   54,055   827   (   281)   62,768

PBT/Revenue %   17.52   11.61   4.50   na   11.81

Preceding Quarter ended
- 30/06/2019 (2Q19)
Revenue   42,720   489,454   17,657   4,427   554,258
Intercompany elimination   0   0   0   (  3,725)   (   3,725)
   42,720   489,454   17,657   702   550,533
Profit before tax   7,450   61,908   630   (   8 )   69,980

PBT/Revenue %   17.44   12.65   3.57   na   12.71

Comparison of quarters
Percentage change   %   %   %   %   %
Revenue   9.10   (   4.84)   4.19   (   27.92)   (   3.50)
Profit before tax   9.62   ( 12.69)   31.25   na   ( 10.31)

 6

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
Company No. 48166-W
(Incorporated in Malaysia)